CM850 PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Air Cooled

Water Cooled

Evapor ator

Control Box

Wiring Diagrams




CM850
SECTION VIII ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

CM850
1 03-1404-14  SCREW.NO. 8 x 1-1/4 7 A29950-002  PANEL, LEFT SIDE (STAINLESS STEEL)
2 03141702  LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 8 A29935001 PANEL BACK
3 A29953-001  PANEL, TOP (ENAMEL) 9 03-1404-10  SCREW, NO. 8 x 1/2 PHIL RECESS TAP SS.
3 A29953-002  PANEL, TOP (STAINLESS STEEL) 10 A29982-001  LINER LOWER FRONT ASS'Y.
4 A29949-001  PANEL, RIGHT SIDE (ENAMEL) 11 13-0595-01  GASKET
4 A29949-002  PANEL, RIGHT SIDE {3TAINLESS STEEL) 12 02-2642-01  MOUNT, PLASTIC PLATE
5 A29983-001  PANEL, UPPER FRON™ ASS'Y. (ENAMEL) 13 A29976-001  LINER
5 A29983-002  PANEL, UPPER FRONT ASS'Y. (STAINLESS STEEL) 14 031394-00  NUT, PAL
6  A29951-001  PANEL, LOWER FRONT (ENAMEL) 15 03140409  SCREW, NO. 8 x 1/2 PHIL RECESS TAP
6  A29951-002  PANEL, LOWER FRONT (STAINLESS STEEL) 16 A29984-001  LINER, ASSEMBLY TOP
7 A29950-001  PANEL, LEFT SIDE (ENAMEL) 17 15-0667-01  LOGO PLATE

DR

AN

‘§ 5\
SN

Figure 8-1. CM850 Cabinet Assembly.

MAY 1981
Page 34




PO R PO R b b b pt et bt et ot ek ot
W O WU B WP TN N0 &R —

N
o

CM850
SECTION VIII ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

MAJOR ASSEMBLY-AIR-COOLED

03-1405-20 SCREW, NO. 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 HEX CAP
03-1407-07 WASHER, 5/16 PLAIM
18-2300-26 SLEEVE
18-2300-27 GROMMET
18-3800-02 COMPRESSOR ASSENBLY (230/60/1)
18-3800-03 COMPRESSOR ASSENBLY (208-220/60/3)
18-3800-07 COMPRESSOR ASSENMBLY {(208/60/1)
03-0571-00 SCREW, NO. 1/4-20; 1/2 T/C HEX
12-1930-01 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY (115/60/1)
03-0571-01 SCREW, NO. 1/4-20 » 3/4 1/C HEX
03-1407-05 WASHER, 1/4 PLAIN
02-1530-00 CLAMP, HOSE
13-0674-07 TUBE, POTABLE WATER
13-0227-00 TUBE COVERING
12.2135-01 HOT GAS VALVE (120/60/1)
A29968-020 HEAT EXCHANGER/ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y
13-0003-01 GROMMET
13-0844-01 GROMMET
03-0571-00 SCREW, NO. 1/4-20 » 1/2 T/C HEX
18-0398-01 CONDENSER
02-2558-01 SHROUD
NO NUMBER BRACKET, DRIER
02-2426-02 DRIER
18-3732-01 FAN BLADE
18-5105-02 MOTOR, FAN (230/6(/1)
18-5105-05 MOTOR, FAN (208/6(/1) ~ B,
Rl 15 L P Tuge cae
. . , ) % q
, [ {REF.)

16 v

TUBE ASSEMBLY, HOT GAS
{REF.)

CHASSIS BASE
(REF.)

(REF.)

EVAPORATOR
ASSEMBLY
SEE FIG. 8-

CONTROL BOX
SEE FIG. 8-

Figure 8-2. CM850 Major Assemblies—Air-Cooled.

MAY 1981
Page 35




N DR —

03-1405-20
03-1407-07
18-2300-26
18-2300-27
18-3800-02
18-3800-03
18-3800-07
03-0571-00
12-1930-01
03-0571-01
03-1407-05
02-1530-00
13-0674-07

12-2135-01
A29968-020
13-0003-01
13-0844-01
03-0571-00
03-1407-05
18-3306-02
A29985-001
11-0198-02
NO NUMBER
02-2628-01
02-2426-02

PUMP MTG. BRACKET~

MAJOR ASSEMBLY-WATER-COOLED

CM850
SECTION Vil ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

SCREW, NO. 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 HEX CAP
WASHER, 5/16 PLAIN

SLEEVE

GROMMET

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY (230/60/1)
COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY (208-220/60/3)
COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY (208/60/1)
SCREW, NO. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C HEX
WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY {115/60/1)
SCREW, NO. 1/4-20 x 3/4 T/C HEX
WASHER, 1/4 PLAIN

CLAMP, HOSE

TUBE, POTABLE WATER

TUBE COVERING

HOT GAS VALVE (120/60/1)

HEAT EXCHANGER/ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y
GROMMET

GROMMET

SCREW, NO. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C HEX
WASHER, 1/4 PLAIN

CONDENSER

PIPE NIPPLE AS3'Y

WATER REGULATOR

ELBOW

RECEIVER .

ORIER [ﬁ"‘ TUBE CAP
15—/..&\?% <“— (REF.)

| TUBE ASSEMBLY, HOT GAS
' (REF.)

s
/ CHASSIS BASE
el (REF.)

(REF.)
1
2 \‘v
—_—_
33—
L'l
4 ————"E ‘ v EVAPORATOR
/- | 18—"1 CONTROL BOX  ASSEMBLY
5__————; i

! SEE FIG. 8-4
—~SEE FIG. 8-5
| =)

Figure 8-3. CM850 Major Assemblies—Water-Cooled.

MAY 1981
Page 36




OO0~ N £ WA -

02-2527-01
02-2521-01
02-2519-01
A29703-001
02-1530-01
13-0674-07
02-2542-01
NO NUMBER
03-1394.00
A29969-001
A29428-020
02-2523-01
02-2520-01
02-2544-01
03-1404-10

CM850
SECTION VIiI ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

TUBE, WATER DISTRIBUTER
MANIFOLD, WATER (LONG)

TEE

MANIFOLD, WATER ({SHORT)
CLAMP, HOSE (SS)

TUBE, POTABLE WATER

VALVE ASSEMBLY, FLOAT AND JAM NUT
TUBING, WATER INLET ASSEMBLY
PAL NUT

SUMP ASSEMBLY

EVAPORATOR PLATE

END COVER, SUMP

COVER, SUMP

COVER, SUMP CTR.

SCREW, NO. 8 x 1/2 PHIL RECESS
T/F TAP S.S.

LY

@ [ (T
A )

s

/ CABINET
@’ OPENING
Q

Figure 8-4. CM850 Evaporator Assembly.

MAY 1981
Page 37




03-1578-01

12-0426-01
12-0426-01
12-1213-13
13-0124-00
11-0351-03
11-0353-03
11-0388-02
02-2242-01
12-1912-01
03-1403-02
12-1879-02

—_
S WD WN —

———
W N —

e CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

NO NUMBER

CM850
SECTION Vil ILLUSTRATED PARTS LISTING

GROUND SCREW

SNAP BUSHING
SWITCH [MASTER)
SWITCH (COMPRES30R)
SNAP BUSHING
GROMMET

CUBE SIZE CONTROL
BIN THERMOSTAT

HI REFRIGERANT PRESSURE CONTROL {W/C ONLY)

7/8 INCH STAND OFF

CIRCUIT BOARD

SCREW, NO. 6-32 x 1/4 PHIL RECESS PANHD
RELAY

13
14
15
16
17
17
18

12-1879-03
03-1403-02
12-2107-01
02-2242-01
12-2037-01
12-0739-01
18-1901-15
18-1903-34
NO NUMBER
18-1902-34
03-1404-09
NO NUMBER
03-1403-14

RELAY (9A)

SCREW, NO. 6-32 x 1/4 PHIL RECESS PANHD
TIMER & SWITCH ASSEMBLY

STAND OFF

CONTACTOR (10A) (4A)

CONTACTOR (94)

START CAP {NOT USED ON -9)

POT, RELAY (NOT USED ON -9)

BRACKET, CAP (NOT USED ON -9)
CAPACITOR, RUN

SCREW, NO, 8 x 1/2 PHIL RECESS T/F TAP
COVER, CONTROL BOX

SCREW, NO. 8 x 3/16 PHIL RECESS PAN HD

Figure 8-5. CM850 Control Box Assembly.

MAY 1581

Page 38




CM850
SECTION VIl WIRING DIAGRAMS

£
27
N
1IN0 HOLOW ok LINN SIHL 0L d43MOd TV
T 4 sl ﬂu @ 1DANNODSI Ol d3H4N03d 39 AV
I ), G no> . U SNV3A LD3ANNODSId 3NO NYHL 3HOW
® ® NOTINvD
.QEOUA/ I@M.r;m = )dl_wm.mN_m
I
r olic m:ou.\l. HSING] ) S:\smlr ¥OSSIUINO0D
waml
OEIHL| FoLIMS] ® 800,662V
nig’ | 83N @xm_z_u
HOLIMS TYNIWNIL
43LSVN ¥01J3l0ud
HOLDOVLNOD
2 " - TYNUILNI
31042 9NIZ33¥4 INL 30 nvi g
NOILYOd GIWIL
IHL NINMOHS LINA SINL @ e
dwo? ¥IISYN
- [ warims __l..e._zm
L 1 b |
! W
ﬁlm«ulho.f 1 ] 8 i
QiON310S _ ulllmlll lllllll
_ E _ J_J.l..l T A %8 a3aNnoym s
| AL
.I-_ L xmm . - ..rmu“.uclﬂd_ &-E& _ _ _ _:-oum_«.—zmdl_ 1SN 1INN SIHL
, E : .
3zis 38 _ ”m WW: ..... n__..@ & v_mr N.JA
Cowwans . |1 ":d- R _wvl.n I ERL
_ _ | IMSING [ - L Il
rmﬁ _ rﬂ/{. 1.---@.,Hm.\8| Ti-t N
M m x_m ng
o dMnd | |+1|11|ﬂ.mn__5 — T
éwt £/09/022/402 ¥
39v170A 3INC !
P P

XYW 3SNd dNv S|

Page 27

Figure 7-1. Wiring Diagram CM850—Air-Cooled (115/208-220/60/3).
MAY 1981




CM850
SECTION Vil WIRING DIAGRAMS

t &)
N
1084 02 "LINN SIHL Ol H3IMOd
"NOd W T1v 123aNNODSIA O1 a3HIND3H 38 AVIN
ton| 1no3 SNVIW 123NNODJSIA 3NO NVHL 3HOW
LNod ® NOLLNVD
AVI13Y @
.aﬂoum Ham ddim HOSSIMNINOD
“dwod ¥010W
LY TELT ot!% @:Ju: NM: Ay,
10uiN0Y , Nid ¢m!HHI @x!z.u T
xot)w% nnw_xﬁ H TYNIN¥IL
dIALEYN ¥010110¥d
HOLOVINOD Y | - » TYNNILNE
- 4
b 1]
2TIAD ONIZAAWS FHL 40 NOILMOG
GAWIL FHL NI NMOHE LINN SIHL
dW0) HILSYN
! i1, T ° TwoLims | [ natims
| , , ; e
| 10uinos | ° —-— _Iﬂ“l
ﬁlﬁu 10H [N a4 i
_ g . = zﬁ__m, _ da3annous 38
L --" _ _ p— 1SNA LINN SIHL
e ,w,j-.roﬂ fon Eh.w |y
r||W|| ||||| _ < D AV tig __rNH |
|D Gl:xu \— _B_ ! Tl “ “—J
L —— ﬁwm\@ul_ L xs
" g_n na
awnd 0 == 1\ =
ﬂ_..A @ vw n\oo\ouul\-o« A J:
2DV110A INN -
I Pyt

‘XYN 3ASNd dNY 81

Figure 7-2. Wiring Diagram CM850—Water-Cooled (115/208-220/60/3).

MAY 1981

Page 28



CM850
SECTION VIl WIRING DIAGRAMS

%

|

W

= I
Za
2
KSI{

LY

Z7

© ©

Svo °
Tor 1NOD

. | @

3T0AD ONIZI3Ud INL J0
NOILYO0d QINIL
JH1 NI NMONS LINN SIHL

LINN SIHL OL 43MO0g TV
1D3NNODSIA 0L d34IN03Y 39 AV

SNV3IN LD3NNODSIQ 3NO NYHL JH0N

:NOILAVD

"i0d
p— NNO¥Y 38
AVI3 g AVI3Y aia
AV‘ HSINIL 4 = ASNAKW L1lINN SIHL 111504
A 5 7= | HSINIA ¥012310¥d
zu&‘\ww = 1YN¥31X3
o @)
an ><W|_m~u f \
Noa® HeINt ¥0SSIUdN0D
HOL1IMS
HOLOVLNOD | | 43SV -
N 1uvis
T8
NY4 _ “e A
~ TTH ¥3LSYR
[ Wosims | HOLIMS ! L wosiovavs o
“a Lt r I._ ———
T NAY
5V9 LOH | — e A
j.oi..oﬂ. lllllllllllllllll I _
_ | 1”I|_l J ¥ -]
|__ [ _.duﬂnn I 1 [,
[.I ,|4.mJI | 3 | _ | wo19v1N09 |
m, vl oN i »T
‘ll | W 1 J
,--I-J__ ﬁ@ _ [TV J
NZ A== T —
}I»--l\ =1 Olm u 1] 3
-4 [7—we —1 _ _

01 0-S0Z0¢EY

T

TYILNIL0d

Tl

awnd .allll.ﬂlkxﬂ\

i/09/802
FOVII0A INIT

e — N\ —

XYW 3SN3 dAV 02

Figure 7-3. Wiring Diagram CM850—Air-Cooled (1 15/208/60/1).

MAY 1981
Page 29



CM850
SECTION VIl WIRING DIAGRAMS

"LINN SIH1 Ol H3MOd

SNVIW LO3INNOISIA INO NVHL 3HOW

~—
S —

‘NOLLNYD

DL O-2600¢€

a3aNnoHe 34
LSNW LINN SIHL

! (8]
.;«ot_\ ' »
lMV.ls .JO&U:_-OU
= o’ ( 11v LOINNODSIA 01 A3HIND3Y 38 AV
NN 1OH| “LN
AVI3N 4NNd
.hOHﬁ AVIZW @.l[ AU lﬁ
HEINIZ @l.l yaivm Avi3H
‘dNOD mu MOlim
MHSINId
o2 H @ ausnd
| ; 401931044
Woo ONYINL UF-,Ll @ AVIEN : LY
av7as 108iN03 | mia T uami (] WM " 3 v @
xUb_'.+ ..mxl 1H M“
xo»o<hzou+% usisvn ' 1avis :o-nu““”%o
A4 DNiIZA344d @N1 40 NOILMOM b1} @
GENIL 3HL Nl NMOHS LINN SIKL
o A b1}
dn0 .Em_:. 7
[ o _ HILIMS HOLIMS | 4
| ..omu...oo ° L Fjl_ e
_r...mmu-._E .H e
SY9 LOK -— i | ! ]
j_ozuuom _. o-:_u.:Jw _ WJ\. .DWrIIIIIUII ||||||||| B _ e
r EL e _ 1 [losovinod
1 .J"Nu-“\_ r- H N\PleM;_
3z1% 3402 . _.._nln -usﬂnvuu_IHL _.g () 7 m
MowyIng | ;:u- nvlu- I
| oz HSINLE D i L 1T
L}
] m

B

|

v S|
r::c

TVIINILOJ

dNNd o

o>

T T _

L/09/80%
IDVLIOA ANIT

XYW IBNI dNY 0T

Figure 7-4. Wiring Diagram CM850—Water-Cooled (115/208/60/1).

MAY 1981
Page 30



CM850
SECTION VIl WIRING DIAGRAMS

21

LINN SIHL OL 43MOd TV
1D3NNODSIA 01 d3dN03d 38 AYW
SNVIN LO3INNODSIG 3NO NvHL 3HOW

:NOILNVD

av| ’ N
._.m(kw. 10 . HOLOW
m<uﬁao._.o:
= ﬂ Svo
nna[ ionl  LNOD
ac| Nv4 dnng
= © O
10d PER
mf m@u:\sm Av3Y]
WS %+~ HSINIZT Gy s ¥0SS144N0I
@''® umos HOLIMS |,
Lsnd
saw ¥01231084
® = 1YNe3L1X3
J_ovm ONH3HL TE_\SMHI 38 e —
AVI3Y N CYEEEL SN \ly
“16a W
HJOLIMS =
. 43LSVA e A
HOLOVLINOT | o] 14Y1S
¥
o
31949 ONIZ33¥J IHL 30 NV
NOIL¥Od G3NWIL
INL NENMOKHS LIND SIHL 1ow— — ne-
dnod ¥1SYN . 8
1
[ Warims [ Wolims ! Quoriavavs
%8 L fﬁl N
! T e [T ]
SY9 1OH ] P
larona10s | |.fl|l@| a8, I
| ===
Hal AN AL T
o temn N ) N i jucLovINGD ¥
We— 3 T !
_ e K _|m nm//n/"hu_ul& {ON Ioo_ Né’
\LW «\rv?r ..... _.@ _ 1ty
1"V .y »| J_
325 38> g el vil o= ] O o ﬁ
[ owuan1 | el AT L ISUPTGR SV F—1 i
| _ I IMSING [ -1 i mclamyg
S e = SO R = nG7 [, ¢ L
| (A

TViLINIL0d

dNnd

o

I*| - = |> vl .t‘.(
/O¥OET M__
2OVLTI0A 3NN
.W ASH
|||||| L.

‘XYW 3SN4 dWV 02

a3aagNnoyy 38
1SNAKW 1iINN SIHA

Figure 7-5. Wiring Diagram CM850—Air-Cooled (115/208-220/60/3).

MAY 1981

Page 31



CM850
SECTION Vil WIRING DIAGRAMS

’ T
.n«UH . N
s .smwd_s e 'LINN SIHL O1 ¥3MOd
._<oun svp yamis 0] 77V LO3INNODSIA OL g3dIN0D3H 39 AVIN
13w nny Low} “1Mod ona SNV3IIN LO3INNOIJSIA INO NVHL 340N
w ® ﬁw \&rﬁu Hoadl(y) ‘NOILNVYD
‘104 AViZd T usINia((D
HSINId T HILYM 2zi8
-amod m./ ® o LIMS AV
- HSINIZ] 380D
*dNO3 W HOLIMS
11804
| LFLIFY @ 401231084
.__ouﬁv OMUIHL o:;.uh ® Avize L_JVHEIIX) E
>«nwu ._o._._...ouj_, Nig ..u!wH @ HSINId Wo-_ T
....uu»»..ﬂh $834d IH HOe81NdNOD
zo»o:zou,_f.r ‘e ¥ uyrs A
21940 DNIZAFd IHL 4O NOILNOM u @
QANIL FKL NI NMOHS LINN SIML
dNOJ HILSYN 4 xmn
_\-_u:’mu HILIMS \H.O._._o-L(u

SY) 10M
—2 2
! n_oxu._oﬂ

| |
r.-,B,L

TOULNOD

RLL

P —

1

(3

iy
— I

b1
e

|||||| [«

a3aNnoyo 38

| ¥ HOLOVAN
o_n_ t m H : h
AN 1oN 722 H 7

u 1SN LINN SIHL

]
i
e

e
09
1 N {
o_. — (|3

U, n

oy D L
INSINL J;(.D\lllmluu-u& L.

]
L

:-u _

M i ' 5 m
A
wo (A
| TVIINIL04
awnd 1 e o y
o o I*u >M.——
“lomy o, TP
I*l ASL)
IIIII 1N\ —

‘XYW 3SNI dAY §i

Figure 7-6. Wiring Diagram CM850—Water-Cooled (115/208-220/60/3).

MAY 1981
Page 32



